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Textual Amendments

['ANNEX IV

F1  Substituted by Commission Regulation (EC) No 570/2005 of 14 April 2005 amending Regulation (EC)
No 118/2005 as regards the fixing of budgetary ceilings for direct payments to be granted under Article

71 of Council Regulation (EC) No 1782/2003.

BUDGETARY CEILINGS FOR DIRECT PAYMENTS TO BE GRANTED
UNDER ARTICLE 71 OF REGULATION (EC) NO 1782/2003

Calendar year 2005

(EUR 1 000)

Greece

Finland

France®

Malta

Netherlan

dSlovenia

Spain®

Arable
crops
area
payments
63 EUR/
t

297 389

278 100

5050 765

174

174 186

12 467

1621 440

Arable
crops
area
payments
63 EUR/
t,
POSEI

23

Specific
regional
aid for
arable
crops

24 EUR/
t

80 700

Durum
wheat
suppleme
payment
(291 EUR
ha) and
special
aid for
non
traditiona
zones

(46 EUR/
ha)

179 500

ntary

=]

62 828

171 822

a  Aids corresponding to premiums paid in animal sectors during the reference years 2000-2002 in the outermost regions
have been deducted.]
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Grain
legumes
aid

2100

1331

60 518

Grain
legumes
aid,
POSEI

Seed
aid

1400

2900

16 581

29

10 400

35

10 347

Suckler
cow
premium

25700

9300

733 137

26

10 900

5183

279 830

Additionaly 10

suckler
cow
premium

600

1279

626

28 937

Special
beef
premium

29900

40 700

389619

201

20 400

5813

147 721

Slaughter]
premium,
adults

8000

27 600

253 119

144

62 200

3 867

142 954

Slaughter
premium,
calves

100

79 472

40 300

538

602

Beef

17 600

extensification

payment

16 780

260 795

900

5360

153 486

Additional3 g0

payments
to beef
producers

6 100

90 586

19

23900

889

31699

Sheep
and

goat
premium

180 300

1200

136 021

53

13 800

520

366 997

Sheep
and

goat
suppleme
premium

63 200

ntary

400

40 391

300

178

111 589

Additionjlg 800

payments
to sheep
and

goat

producers

100

7026

700

26

18 655

Payments
to

2400

11 250

21800

a  Aids corresponding to premiums paid in animal sectors during the reference years 2000-2002 in the outermost regions
have been deducted.]
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starch
potato
producers
(44,216 EUR/

t)

Area 15400 10 827 67 991
aid for

rice
(102 EUR|
t)

Area 3053
aid for

rice
(102 EUR
t),
French
Overseas
Departments

Dried 1100 20 41224 6 800 44 075
fodder

income
payments

Add. 1 000
beef
and
sheep
premiums
in
Aegean
Islands

Hops 391 298 375
area aid

a  Aids corresponding to premiums paid in animal sectors during the reference years 2000-2002 in the outermost regions
have been deducted.]
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