Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Regulation (EC) No 118/2005, ANNEX IV. (See end of Document for details)

[F1ANNEX IV

Textual Amendments

F1 Substituted by Commission Regulation (EC) No 570/2005 of 14 April 2005 amending Regulation (EC) No 118/2005 as regards the fixing of budgetary ceilings for direct payments to be granted under Article 71 of Council Regulation (EC) No 1782/2003.

BUDGETARY CEILINGS FOR DIRECT PAYMENTS TO BE GRANTED UNDER ARTICLE 71 OF REGULATION (EC) NO 1782/2003

Calendar year 2005

(EUR 1 000)

	Greece	Finland	France	Malta	NetherlandSlovenia		Spain ^a
Arable crops area payments 63 EUR/	297 389	278 100	5 050 765	174	174 186	12 467	1 621 440
Arable crops area payments 63 EUR/t, POSEI							23
Specific regional aid for arable crops 24 EUR/ t		80 700					
Durum wheat suppleme payment (291 EUR ha) and special aid for non traditional zones (46 EUR/ha)	<i>J</i>		62 828				171 822

a Aids corresponding to premiums paid in animal sectors during the reference years 2000-2002 in the outermost regions have been deducted.]

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Regulation (EC) No 118/2005, ANNEX IV. (See end of Document for details)

	·						
Grain legumes aid	2 100		1 331				60 518
Grain legumes aid, POSEI							1
Seed aid	1 400	2 900	16 581	29	10 400	35	10 347
Suckler cow premium	25 700	9 300	733 137	26	10 900	5 183	279 830
Additional suckler cow premium	l _{3 100}	600	1 279	3		626	28 937
Special beef premium	29 900	40 700	389 619	201	20 400	5 813	147 721
Slaughter premium, adults	8 000	27 600	253 119	144	62 200	3 867	142 954
Slaughter premium, calves		100	79 472		40 300	538	602
Beef extensification payment		16 780	260 795		900	5 360	153 486
Additional payments to beef producers		6 100	90 586	19	23 900	889	31 699
Sheep and goat premium	180 300	1 200	136 021	53	13 800	520	366 997
Sheep and goat suppleme premium	63 200 ntary	400	40 391	18	300	178	111 589
Additional payments to sheep and goat producers		100	7 026	3	700	26	18 655
Payments to		2 400	11 250		21 800		

a Aids corresponding to premiums paid in animal sectors during the reference years 2000-2002 in the outermost regions have been deducted.]

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Regulation (EC) No 118/2005, ANNEX IV. (See end of Document for details)

starch potato producers (44,216 E t) Area aid for			10 827			67 991
rice (102 EUR t)	/					
Area aid for rice (102 EUR t), French Overseas Departme			3 053			
Dried fodder income payments	1 100	20	41 224	6 800		44 075
Add. beef and sheep premiums in Aegean Islands	1 000					
Hops area aid			391		298	375

a Aids corresponding to premiums paid in animal sectors during the reference years 2000-2002 in the outermost regions have been deducted.]

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Regulation (EC) No 118/2005, ANNEX IV.